Company, sureties of the Armstrong & Bolton Company, contractors for the steam power, heating, 

. ventilating, elevators, electric plant, etc., for the New City Prison, so as to provide for the furnish-
ing and erection of six elevator fronts, grills and trim for the elevator shaft of the New City Prison 

at a cost of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), as requested by said Commissioner of Cor-
rection in his communications to this Board dated October 19 and 23, 1901." 

On file. 
From Charles F. Wood, acting for the sureties of Armstrong & Bolton Company, Contractor-

Proposal to furnish and install six elevator gates, guides, trim, etc., at New City Prison, of iron